Amendment No.2 to Agreement No_ 201 8-0048-PW

EXHIBIT D

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND DESIGN OFFICE

In accordance with Part A Paragraph 7 (ADDITIONAL SERVICES) and Part B
Paragraph 1 (SCOPE OF WORK) of Agreement No. 2019-0048-PW Between the County
and Architect, the Architect is authorized to provide the following ADDITIONAL
SERVICES and adjust the project budget accordingly.

PROJECT NAME: Landscape Architectural Services for the Design of Romero
Park Phase II

PROJECT NUMBER: 2018-0048-PW/KE

PROJECT LOCATION: Romero Park, Santa Fe County, Santa Fe, NM

LIST SERVICES:

1. The project budget for Additional Services will be adjusted to reduce the
allowance for Environmental Regulatory Compliance from $85,000.00 to
$72,270.00. Three Additional Services at a total cost of $12,730.00 are inserted
into ADDITIONAL SERVICES. Accordingly, Exhibit A to the Agreement is
replaced it its entirety with the attached Second Revised Exhibit A.

The County approves the Architect’s addition of consultant Unity Engineering
PC. Exhibit E to the Agreement is replaced in its entirety with the attached
Second Revised Exhibit E.

&

Justification for Additional Services:

During the design development phase of Phase 11 improvements, the Architect identified
three program elements that require additional services to complete the design and
construction elements. The program elements are the courts, restroom/ concession
building. and the design of a solar panel system. The total cost of these three elements is
$12,730.00. The Architect and County agree to adjust the budget items for Additional

Services to allow for this cost without increasing or decreasing the total project cost of
$304,360.00.

By this Amendment No. 2 the County also approves the Architect’s request to add a

structural consultant to the Consultant Listing in Exhibit E. (See Second Revised Exhibit
E).




LT — ——

SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY

WW Date: ? .25 /?
Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

) Date: ¥/ 2c/r %

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

L K

o yroz— Date: 027
Gary M Giron

Finance Director

ARCHITECT

Date:

Signature

Print name

Amendment No.2 to Agreement No. 2018-0048-PW



SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY

Katherine Miller
Sama Fe County Manager

Approved as 1o [om:
LS
Santa Fe County Attormey

Finance Depariment;

.4_‘-/% /g;’??"

Gary L4, Giron
IFinance Direclor

ARCHITECT

s dya /. ffrr—~—

Signature

Clavdia M. v

Print name

Date:

Date: ¥/ 2c/79

Date: EFS1( c/:’

Date:

Amendiment No 3 1o Agreoment Noo 2048 PW







Amendment No.2 1o Agreement No, 201 8-0048-PW

SECOND REVISED EXHIBIT A
(August —2019)

COMPENSATION AND SCHEDULE

Project Name:  Landscape Architectural Services for the Design of

Romero Park Phase II
Project Number: 2018-0048-PW/KE

Project Location: Romero Park, Santa Fe County, Santa Fe, NM

BASIC SERVICES Date to be completed
Programming Phase 12% $21.680.00 8 Weeks
Schematic Phase 16% $28.455.00 5 Weeks
Design Development Phase 25% $43.395.00 5 Weeks
Construction Document Phase 21% $35,990.00 9 Weeks
Bidding and Negotiations Phase 2% 33.500.00 6-8 Weeks
Construction Phase 21% $36,770.00 24 Weeks
Project Closeout 2% $3,375.00 3 Weeks
11 Month Inspection Phase 1% $1,320.00 | Weeks
Total Basic Services
Amount 100% $174,485.00
REIMBURSABLES
LIST  Travel $2,400.00
Total Reimbursable Amount (Not 1o exceed) $2,400.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES
LIST SERVICES

Geotechnical Testing $4,400.00

Environmentat Regulatory Compliance
Tratfic Impact Analysis
Construction Management
Courts - structural design
- Restroom / concessions upgrades
- Solar panel system

$72,270.00 (allowance)
$ 8,000.00 (allowance)
$30,075.00
$ 3.,930.00
$ 6,000.00
$ 2.800.00

Total Additional Services Amount

$127475.00

TOTAL SERVICES AMOUNT

5304,360.00




Amendment No.2 1o Agreement No, 2018-0048-PW

SECOND REVISED EXHIBIT E

LISTING OF CONSULTANTS AND SUBCONTRACTORS

PROJECT NAME: ROMERO PARK PHASE II PROJECT NO: 2018-0048-PW/KE

CIVIL

Design Enginuity LLC

Oralynn Guerrerortiz

1421 Luisa Street, Suite E

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Ph. No.: 505.989.3557

E-mail: oralynn@designenginuity.biz

SPORTS CIVIL

Lloyd Civil + Sports Engineering, LLC
Anthony Stevenson, PE

7349 N. Via Paseo del Sur, Suite 515-234
Scottsdale, AZ 85258

Ph. No.: 602.635.4226

E-mail: bmilano@llovdengineers.com

ELECTRICAL / PLUMBING
Tipton Engineering

Karl Tipton

427 Luisa Place

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Ph. No.: 505.310.3978

E-mail: Karl@tiptonengineering.com

ENVIRONMENTAL

Gordon Environmental / PSC
Clay Kilmer

213 S. Camino del Pueblo
Bernalillo, NM 87004

Ph. No.: 505.867.6990

E-mail: ckilmer{team-psc.com

STRUCTURAL

Chris Murray Engineer

Chris Murray

12059 N. Hwy. 14

Cedar Crest, NM 87008

Ph. No.: 505.239.3501

E-mail: wallmurr@yahoo.com

IRRIGATION

Hydrosystems KDI, Inc.

Ken DiPaolo

300 Union Blvd., Suite 405
Lakewood, CO 80228

Ph. No.: 303.980.5327

E-mail: kend@hydrosystemskdi.com

DRYLAND RESTORATION
Resource Management Services
Kirk Gadzia

P.O. Box 1100

Bernalillo, NM 87004

Ph. No.: 505.263.8677

E-mail: kirk(@rmsgadzia.com

ARCHITECT

Spears Horn Architects

James Hom

1334 Pacheco Street

Santa Fe. NM 87505

Ph. No.: 505.983.6966

E-mail: jhorn(@spearshorn.com

GEOTECHNICAL
Western Technologies Inc.
Jeft M. Boyd. P.E.

8305 Washington Place. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87113
Ph. No.: 505.823.4488
E-mail: j.boyd@wt-us.com

STRUCTURAL

Unity Engineering PC

Tammi Head, P.E.

4 Snowcap Ct.

Cedar Crest. NM 87008

Ph. No.: 505.270.5047

E-mail: tammi@unity-eng.com




